HB1354/984561/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1354</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "\$7,158,600" and substitute "<u>\$50,000,000</u>"; and in line 27, strike "North Beach Fire Boat" and substitute "<u>Calvert County Office Building,</u> <u>Linda L. Kelley Animal Shelter</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "\$7,158,600" and substitute "<u>\$50,000,000</u>".